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 AAA District VI Track and Field Championship - 5/18/2006 
 Mansion Park 
 Results 
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash AAA 
 Dist Record: 12.57 R 1998 Arlaya Morris, Johnstown 
 12.70 SQS 
 
 
 Name Yr School Seed Prelims H# 
 
 
 
Preliminaries 
 1 Mathews, Brooke  10 Indian Valley High School 12.59 12.97 q 3 
 
 2 Baxter, Sidnee  09 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 12.70 13.29 q 2 
 
 3 Eckenrode, Megan  10 Altoona Area 13.14 13.40 q 2 
 
 4 Salter, Shaketa  11 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 13.05 13.45 q 1 
 
 5 Hood, Amanda  10 State College Area High Schoo 13.74 13.54 q 3 
 
 6 Fochler, Shawney  10 Altoona Area 13.44 13.58 q 1 
 
 7 Szczur, Stephanie  09 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 13.20 13.72 q 3 
 
 8 Carothers, Nicolette  10 Altoona Area 13.44 13.74 q 3 
 
 9 Parzanese, Callie  11 Indian Valley High School 12.99 13.82 1 
 
 9 Corbin, Olivia  09 Indian Valley High School 13.84 13.82 2 
 
 11 Stanczyk, Lacey  10 Somerset Area 13.47 13.95 2 
 
 12 Rannie, Benita  11 State College Area High Schoo 13.54 14.31 2 
 
 13 Lin, Janice  12 State College Area High Schoo 13.80 14.46 1 
 
 14 Travis, Karlie  09 Bellefonte High School 14.54 14.48 2 
 
 15 Wheeler, Colby  09 Somerset Area 13.49 14.52 1 
 
 16 Cranmer, Brittany  11 Central Mountain 13.90 14.74 1 
 
 17 Drabinski, Ashley  11 Lewistown High School 13.90 14.88 3 
 
 
Girls 100 Meter Dash AAA 
 Dist Record: 12.57 R 1998 Arlaya Morris, Johnstown 
 12.70 SQS 
 Name Yr School Prelims Finals Points 
 
Finals 
 1 Mathews, Brooke  10 Indian Valley High School 12.97 12.75 10 
 
 2 Baxter, Sidnee  09 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 13.29 13.41 8 
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 3 Eckenrode, Megan  10 Altoona Area 13.40 13.45 6 
 
 4 Hood, Amanda  10 State College Area High Schoo 13.54 13.52 5 
 
 5 Salter, Shaketa  11 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 13.45 13.62 4 
 
 6 Szczur, Stephanie  09 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 13.72 13.68 3 
 
 7 Carothers, Nicolette  10 Altoona Area 13.74 13.70 2 
 
 8 Fochler, Shawney  10 Altoona Area 13.58 13.76 1 
 
 
Girls 200 Meter Dash AAA 
 Dist Record: 25.26 R 2004 Rachel Gehret, Altoona 
 26.09 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Prelims H# 
 
Preliminaries 
 1 Gehret, Rachel  12 Altoona Area 25.10 25.59 q SQS 2 
 
 2 Mathews, Brooke  10 Indian Valley High School 26.07 26.86 q 1 
 
 3 Baxter, Sidnee  09 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 26.56 27.49 q 1 
 
 4 Salter, Shaketa  11 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 26.80 27.52 q 2 
 
 5 Eckenrode, Megan  10 Altoona Area 27.44 27.78 q 1 
 
 6 Hood, Amanda  10 State College Area High Schoo 27.70 28.18 q 1 
 
 7 Szczur, Stephanie  09 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 27.10 28.22 q 2 
 
 8 Regan, Liz  09 State College Area High Schoo 28.34 28.49 q 2 
 
 9 Corbin, Olivia  09 Indian Valley High School 28.61 28.68 2 
 
Preliminaries ...   (Girls 200 Meter Dash AAA) 
 Name Yr School Seed Prelims H# 
 
 10 Parzanese, Callie  11 Indian Valley High School 27.90 28.71 2 
 
 11 Belinda, Rachael  12 State College Area High Schoo 28.04 29.13 1 
 
 12 Keefer, Brandi  12 Hollidaysburg Senior High 29.14 29.18 2 
 
 13 Wertz, Krystal  12 Somerset Area 27.90 29.74 2 
 
 14 Dabiero, Michelle  09 Bellefonte High School 30.24 30.93 1 
 
 15 Cranmer, Brittany  11 Central Mountain 29.14 31.60 1 
 
 --- Nocek, Breyhel  11 Hollidaysburg Senior High 28.30 NT 1 
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Girls 200 Meter Dash AAA 
 Dist Record: 25.26 R 2004 Rachel Gehret, Altoona 
 26.09 SQS 
 Name Yr School Prelims Finals Points 
 
Finals 
 1 Mathews, Brooke  10 Indian Valley High School 26.86 25.66 SQS 10 
 
 2 Gehret, Rachel  12 Altoona Area 25.59 26.19 8 
 
 3 Salter, Shaketa  11 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 27.52 27.69 6 
 
 4 Hood, Amanda  10 State College Area High Schoo 28.18 27.74 5 
 
 5 Eckenrode, Megan  10 Altoona Area 27.78 28.41 4 
 
 6 Baxter, Sidnee  09 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 27.49 28.42 3 
 
 7 Szczur, Stephanie  09 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 28.22 28.51 2 
 
 8 Regan, Liz  09 State College Area High Schoo 28.49 29.20 1 
 
 
Girls 400 Meter Dash AAA 
 Dist Record: 57.87 R 1982 Lori Kimbrough, Lewistown 
 58.72 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals H# Points 
 
 1 Burkhart, Danielle  12 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 1:00.40 1:01.42 3 10 
 
 2 Regan, Liz  09 State College Area High Schoo 1:02.44 1:02.50 3 8 
 
 3 Burke, Caitlin  12 State College Area High Schoo 1:02.05 1:02.99 3 6 
 
 4 Shugarts, Bree  09 Indian Valley High School 1:02.55 1:03.51 3 5 
 
 5 Snook, Andrea  09 Lewistown High School 1:04.44 1:04.85 3 4 
 
 6 Favor, Kendra  10 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 1:06.00 1:05.16 2 3 
 
 7 Henderson, Monica  12 State College Area High Schoo 1:05.14 1:06.07 2 2 
 
 8 Cooper, Lindsay  11 Altoona Area 1:02.60 1:06.29 3 1 
 
 9 Futrell, Altrina  10 Altoona Area 1:04.94 1:07.42 2 
 
 10 Miller, Laura  10 Somerset Area 1:07.24 1:07.70 1 
 
 11 Freidhof, Sarah  11 Altoona Area 1:00.50 1:08.21 3 
 
 12 Miller, Marybeth  11 Lewistown High School 1:08.40 1:08.70 1 
 
 13 Taylor, Olivia  10 Indian Valley High School 1:08.00 1:10.24 1 
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 14 Bakaj, Jocelyn  09 Bellefonte High School 1:11.24 1:11.94 1 
 
 
Girls 800 Meter Run AAA 
 Dist Record: 2:16.54 R 1988 Laurie Morrow, State College 
 2:18.47 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 1 Belinda, Rachael  12 State College Area High Schoo 2:24.47 2:20.08 10 
 
 2 Crowe, Edel  11 State College Area High Schoo 2:23.83 2:27.96 8 
 
 3 Epple, Alex  10 Altoona Area 2:29.10 2:29.13 6 
 
 4 Potorti, Amanda  11 Indian Valley High School 2:26.74 2:30.61 5 
 
 5 Lacy, Ashley  11 Altoona Area 2:29.51 2:31.91 4 
 
(Girls 800 Meter Run AAA) 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 6 Miller, Rebecca  09 Central Mountain 2:35.80 2:32.92 3 
 
 7 Eveleth, Joyce  11 State College Area High Schoo 2:38.64 2:35.62 2 
 
 8 Burkhart, Danielle  12 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 2:23.60 2:37.14 1 
 
 9 Parks, Sarah  11 Indian Valley High School 2:39.00 2:37.49 
 
 10 Crowder, Ellery  09 Lewistown High School 2:38.00 2:39.08 
 
 11 Troy, Anja  11 Somerset Area 2:37.00 2:40.79 
 
 12 Davis, Eleanor  10 Somerset Area 2:38.00 2:41.92 
 
 13 Bitner, Chelsie  10 Indian Valley High School 2:39.00 2:46.16 
 
 14 Moore, Natalie  12 Lewistown High School 2:48.41 2:46.99 
 
 15 Herbstritt, Steph  11 Bellefonte High School 2:53.24 2:52.76 
 
 
Girls 1600 Meter Run AAA 
 Dist Record: 4:57.72 R 1982 Lynne Strauss, State College 
 5:13.37 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 1 Ward, Katherine  11 State College Area High Schoo 5:18.30 5:13.89 10 
 
 2 Crowe, Edel  11 State College Area High Schoo 5:23.24 5:27.35 8 
 
 3 Houseknecht, Heather  09 Central Mountain 5:34.00 5:37.67 6 
 
 4 Fuoco, Elizabeth  10 Lewistown High School 5:43.49 5:39.93 5 
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 5 Drobka, Alyssa  11 State College Area High Schoo 5:40.37 5:47.20 4 
 
 6 Diehl, Heather  10 Altoona Area 5:45.00 5:51.89 3 
 
 7 Lynch, Stephanie  10 Altoona Area 5:48.00 5:56.25 2 
 
 8 Beachy, Laura  10 Somerset Area 5:55.00 5:56.65 1 
 
 9 Kauffman, Mackenzie  11 Indian Valley High School 5:54.00 6:00.49 
 
 10 Troy, Anja  11 Somerset Area 6:07.24 6:04.29 
 
 11 Gnagy, Kirsten  11 Somerset Area 5:53.00 6:07.44 
 
 12 Rager, Kelley  10 Indian Valley High School 6:07.64 6:09.74 
 
 13 Fochler, Linsay  12 Altoona Area 5:50.00 6:17.43 
 
 14 Hoffman, Amy  11 Bellefonte High School 6:17.24 6:27.67 
 
 
Girls 3200 Meter Run AAA 
 Dist Record: 10:34.78 R 1982 Lynne Strauss, State College 
 11:16.60 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 1 Ward, Katherine  11 State College Area High Schoo 11:08.56 11:29.97 10 
 
 2 Crowe, Edel  11 State College Area High Schoo 11:42.74 12:05.18 8 
 
 3 Wilson, Steph  11 Lewistown High School 12:44.64 12:41.33 6 
 
 4 Lynch, Stephanie  10 Altoona Area 12:51.00 12:42.84 5 
 
 5 Heller, Caitlin  10 Indian Valley High School 13:06.24 12:45.20 4 
 
 6 Diehl, Heather  10 Altoona Area 12:45.24 12:48.52 3 
 
 7 Raney, Michelle  12 State College Area High Schoo 12:58.74 12:55.66 2 
 
 8 Gnagy, Kirsten  11 Somerset Area 13:28.24 13:02.19 1 
 
 9 Beachy, Laura  10 Somerset Area 13:46.24 13:12.19 
 
 10 Wilson, Sarah  11 Lewistown High School 12:37.24 13:23.49 
 
 11 Fochler, Linsay  12 Altoona Area 12:40.00 13:23.58 
 
 12 Gorzelnik, Jacqueline  12 Bellefonte High School 13:41.50 13:30.86 
 
 13 Alexander, Julia  11 Indian Valley High School 13:14.00 13:59.56 
 
 14 DeVries, Johanna  10 Somerset Area 14:10.24 14:00.36 
 
 15 Conner, Julie  11 Indian Valley High School 13:45.00 14:05.39 
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Girls 100 Meter Hurdles AAA 
 Dist Record: 15.04 R 1993 Julie Roth, State College 
 15.65 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Prelims H# 
 
Preliminaries 
 1 Aust, Kaylin  11 Somerset Area 15.54 16.44 q 2 
 
 2 Klingeman, Brittani  12 Altoona Area 15.20 16.66 q 3 
 
 3 Lockwood, Danielle  11 Indian Valley High School 16.73 17.09 q 1 
 
 4 Johnson, Christy  10 State College Area High Schoo 16.90 17.17 q 2 
 
 5 Burke, Caitlin  12 State College Area High Schoo 17.21 17.42 q 3 
 
 6 Moore, Tasha  12 Hollidaysburg Senior High 16.84 17.49 q 1 
 
 7 Cooper, Lindsay  11 Altoona Area 17.44 17.83 q 2 
 
 8 Hesbacker, Sarah  10 Hollidaysburg Senior High 17.34 17.86 q 3 
 
 9 Dwyer, Lauren  09 Central Mountain 17.80 17.98 3 
 
 10 Suter, Megan  09 Somerset Area 17.54 18.10 1 
 
 11 McCoy, Kristin  10 Altoona Area 17.60 18.23 1 
 
 12 Miller, Kassie  09 Central Mountain 17.70 18.25 2 
 
 13 Travis, Karlie  09 Bellefonte High School 19.54 19.77 1 
 
 14 Peters, Sarah  09 Lewistown High School 18.94 20.17 2 
 
 15 Wagner, Rebecca  11 Bellefonte High School 19.70 20.37 2 
 
 --- Pannone, Kristen  10 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 18.50 NT 3 
 
 --- Knable, Emily  11 Lewistown High School 19.50 NT 1 
 
 --- Yesko, Maggie  10 Lewistown High School 20.14 NT 3 
 
 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles AAA 
 Dist Record: 15.04 R 1993 Julie Roth, State College 
 15.65 SQS 
 Name Yr School Prelims Finals Points 
 
Finals 
 1 Aust, Kaylin  11 Somerset Area 16.44 16.64 10 
 
 2 Klingeman, Brittani  12 Altoona Area 16.66 16.83 8 
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 3 Burke, Caitlin  12 State College Area High Schoo 17.42 17.07 6 
 
 4 Johnson, Christy  10 State College Area High Schoo 17.17 17.08 5 
 
 5 Moore, Tasha  12 Hollidaysburg Senior High 17.49 17.36 4 
 
 6 Lockwood, Danielle  11 Indian Valley High School 17.09 17.48 3 
 
 7 Hesbacker, Sarah  10 Hollidaysburg Senior High 17.86 17.89 2 
 
 8 Cooper, Lindsay  11 Altoona Area 17.83 18.20 1 
 
 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles AAA 
 Dist Record: 45.41 R 2003 Emily Lepley, LEWIST 
 46.60 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals H# Points 
 
 1 Burke, Caitlin  12 State College Area High Schoo 47.34 47.75 3 10 
 
 2 Aust, Kaylin  11 Somerset Area 47.64 48.20 3 8 
 
 3 Reinke, Kara  11 Indian Valley High School 49.83 48.99 3 6 
 
 4 Cooper, Lindsay  11 Altoona Area 48.36 49.13 3 5 
 
 5 Johnson, Christy  10 State College Area High Schoo 50.88 50.46 2 4 
 
 6 Suter, Megan  09 Somerset Area 50.34 50.71 3 3 
 
 7 Alton, Racquel  10 Central Mountain 49.04 51.15 3 2 
 
 8 Hesbacker, Sarah  10 Hollidaysburg Senior High 51.10 51.90 2 1 
 
 9 Moore, Tasha  12 Hollidaysburg Senior High 50.18 52.88 3 
 
(Girls 300 Meter Hurdles AAA) 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals H# Points 
 
 10 Lockwood, Danielle  11 Indian Valley High School 52.83 52.93 2 
 
 11 Peters, Sarah  09 Lewistown High School 53.50 53.62 1 
 
 12 McCoy, Kristin  10 Altoona Area 53.34 54.60 1 
 
 13 Pannone, Kristen  10 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 53.10 55.45 2 
 
 14 Laubscher, Ally  09 Bellefonte High School 57.64 55.58 1 
 
 15 Yesko, Maggie  10 Lewistown High School 1:00.14 56.60 1 
 
 16 Dwyer, Lauren  09 Central Mountain 53.00 1:01.22 2 
 
 17 Knable, Emily  11 Lewistown High School 58.54 1:02.00 1 
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Girls 4x100 Meter Relay AAA 
 Dist Record: 49.15 R 1982 State College, State College 
 Warland, Shaw, Bisztray, White 
 49.96 SQS 
 Team Relay Seed Finals H# Points 
 
 1 Indian Valley High School 51.43 51.29 2 10 
 
 1) Reinke, Kara 11 2) Parzanese, Callie 11 3) Corbin, Olivia 09 4) Mathews, Brooke 10 
 5) Aumiller, Maisie 09 6) Zimmerman, Taylor 09 
 2 Altoona Area 51.90 52.14 2 8 
 
 1) Holliday, Samantha 10 2) Eckenrode, Megan 10 3) Hale, Samantha 10 4) Carothers, Nicolette 10 
 5) Fochler, Shawney 10 6) Andrews, Ashleigh 12 
 3 State College Area High Scho 51.54 52.74 2 6 
 
 1) Hood, Amanda 10 2) Rannie, Benita 11 3) Scott, Sara 12 4) Barnyak, Chantal 12 
 5) Regan, Liz 09 
 4 Greater Johnstown High Scho 52.10 54.74 2 5 
 
 1) Salter, Shaketa 11 2) Jones, Cayla 12 3) Hardison, DaShauna 11 4) Baxter, Sidnee 09 
 5) Szczur, Stephanie 09 
 5 Somerset Area 53.27 54.89 2 4 
 
 1) Wertz, Krystal 12 2) Wheeler, Colby 09 3) Stanczyk, Lacey 10 4) McLaughlin, Maddison 09 
 5) Rose, Hannah 10 
 6 Lewistown High School 56.20 55.49 1 3 
 
 1) McKee, Mara 11 2) Snook, Andrea 09 3) Drabinski, Ashley 11 4) Junod, Lauren 11 
 5) Mohr, Courtney 09 6) Ludington, Evelyn 10 
 7 Hollidaysburg Senior High 55.90 55.77 1 2 
 
 1) Brown, Erika 10 2) Keefer, Brandi 12 3) Conrad, Ashley 12 4) Nocek, Breyhel 11 
 5) Hesbacker, Sarah 10 6) Selfridge, Amber 10 
 8 Central Mountain 52.70 56.70 2 1 
 
 1) Alton, Racquel 10 2) Brandt, Kristin 10 3) Cranmer, Brittany 11 4) Gedon, Kristen 11 
 5) Lofton, Jen 09 6) Pecht, Crystal 11 
 9 Bellefonte High School 59.54 1:01.18 1 
 
 1) Travis, Karlie 09 2) Dabiero, Michelle 09 3) Bakaj, Jocelyn 09 4) Jabco, Elizabeth 09 
 5) Wagner, Rebecca 11 6) Andrews, Allison 12 
 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay AAA 
 Dist Record: 3:58.81 R 1982 State College, State College 
 Skipper, Spalvins, Bisztray, White 
 4:03.10 SQS 
 Team Relay Seed Finals Points 
 
 1 Indian Valley High School 4:08.86 4:07.32 10 
 
 1) Reinke, Kara 11 2) Potorti, Amanda 11 3) Shugarts, Bree 09 4) Mathews, Brooke 10 
 5) Parks, Sarah 11 6) Taylor, Olivia 10 
 2 State College Area High Scho 4:09.74 4:10.08 8 
 
 1) Barnyak, Chantal 12 2) Burke, Caitlin 12 3) Regan, Liz 09 4) Belinda, Rachael 12 
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 5) Schmidt, Lauren 11 6) Henderson, Monica 12 
(Girls 4x400 Meter Relay AAA) 
 Team Relay Seed Finals Points 
 
 3 Greater Johnstown High Scho 4:19.10 4:20.05 6 
 
 1) Pannone, Kristen 10 2) Favor, Kendra 10 3) Minemyer, Ashley 10 4) Burkhart, Danielle 12 
 5) Szczur, Stephanie 09 6) Salter, Shaketa 11 
 4 Altoona Area 4:10.43 4:22.01 5 
 
 1) Cooper, Lindsay 11 2) Lacy, Ashley 11 3) Klingeman, Brittani 12 4) Freidhof, Sarah 11 
 5) Carothers, Nicolette 10 6) Eckenrode, Megan 10 
 5 Lewistown High School 4:30.50 4:33.62 4 
 
 1) Crowder, Ellery 09 2) Drabinski, Ashley 11 3) Miller, Marybeth 11 4) Rhoades, Dani 09 
 5) Mohr, Courtney 09 6) Peters, Sarah 09 
 6 Hollidaysburg Senior High 4:31.81 4:37.69 3 
 
 1) Hesbacker, Sarah 10 2) Conrad, Ashley 12 3) Moore, Tasha 12 4) Brown, Erika 10 
 5) Johnson, Rachel 10 
 7 Somerset Area 4:31.00 4:44.29 2 
 
 1) Troy, Anja 11 2) Wertz, Krystal 12 3) Suter, Megan 09 4) Miller, Laura 10 
 5) Davis, Eleanor 10 
 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay AAA 
 Dist Record: 9:20.74 R 1985 State College, State College 
 Gardiner, Gold, Lynch, Roe 
 9:35.48 SQS 
 Team Relay Seed Finals Points 
 
 1 State College Area High Scho 9:43.14 9:51.52 10 
 
 1) Ward, Katherine 11 2) Eveleth, Joyce 11 3) Crowe, Edel 11 4) Belinda, Rachael 12 
 5) Schmidt, Lauren 11 6) Drobka, Alyssa 11 
 2 Altoona Area 10:13.13 10:21.42 8 
 
 1) Fochler, Linsay 12 2) Lacy, Ashley 11 3) Lynch, Stephanie 10 4) Epple, Alex 10 
 5) Diehl, Heather 10 
 3 Lewistown High School 10:18.44 10:24.72 6 
 
 1) Crowder, Ellery 09 2) Wilson, Steph 11 3) Wilson, Sarah 11 4) Fuoco, Elizabeth 10 
 5) Rhoades, Dani 09 6) Snook, Andrea 09 
 4 Indian Valley High School 10:06.94 10:30.92 5 
 
 1) Parks, Sarah 11 2) Bitner, Chelsie 10 3) Kauffman, Mackenzie 11 4) Potorti, Amanda 11 
 5) Heller, Caitlin 10 
 5 Greater Johnstown High Scho 10:27.20 10:45.67 4 
 
 1) Pannone, Kristen 10 2) Szczur, Stephanie 09 3) Minemyer, Ashley 10 4) Burkhart, Danielle 12 
 5) O'Gorman, Lindsay 10 6) Anderson, Kayla 12 
 6 Somerset Area 10:53.24 11:55.45 3 
 
 1) Troy, Anja 11 2) Gnagy, Kirsten 11 3) Beachy, Laura 10 4) Davis, Eleanor 10 
 5) DeVries, Johanna 10 
 --- Central Mountain 11:40.00 NT 
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 1) Miller, Rebecca 09 2) Hunter, Jen 12 3) Houseknecht, Heather 09 4) Guinter, Megan 11 
 5) Cranmer, Brittany 11 6) Poff, Casey 11 
 
Girls High Jump AAA 
 Dist Record: 5-07.25 R 1995 Betsy Moore, Indian Valley 
 5-04.00 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 1 Gehret, Rachel  12 Altoona Area 5-07.25 5-06.00 SQS 10 
 
 2 Zook, Jenn  11 Indian Valley High School 5-04.00 5-04.00 SQS 8 
 
 3 Brandt, Kristin  10 Central Mountain 5-02.00 5-00.00 6 
 
 4 Johnson, Christy  10 State College Area High Schoo 5-00.00 5-00.00 5 
 
 5 Mixon, Jan Alex  11 State College Area High Schoo 4-10.00 4-10.00 4 
 
 6 Brown, Erika  10 Hollidaysburg Senior High 5-01.00 4-10.00 3 
 
(Girls High Jump AAA) 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 7 Mohr, Courtney  09 Lewistown High School 4-06.00 4-08.00 2 
 
 8 Favor, Kendra  10 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 4-10.00 4-06.00 1 
 
 9 Hoffman, Kaylee  10 Altoona Area 5-00.00 4-06.00 
 
 9 Hardison, DaShauna  11 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 4-10.00 4-06.00 
 
 9 Alton, Racquel  10 Central Mountain 5-02.00 4-06.00 
 
 9 Henderson, Monica  12 State College Area High Schoo 5-00.00 4-06.00 
 
 --- Andrews, Ashleigh  12 Altoona Area 4-10.00 NH 
 
 --- McLaughlin, Maddison  09 Somerset Area 4-06.00 NH 
 
 --- Story, Mary  10 Bellefonte High School 4-10.00 NH 
 
 --- Walker, Kierstin  10 Indian Valley High School 4-06.00 NH 
 
 --- Wheeler, Colby  09 Somerset Area 4-10.00 NH 
 
 --- Shrock, Steph  12 Lewistown High School 4-06.00 NH 
 
 --- Warner, Debbie  09 Indian Valley High School 4-04.00 NH 
 
 
Girls Pole Vault AAA 
 Dist Record: 11-00 R 1999 Laura Rosenberger, State College 
 10-09.00 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
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 1 Adams, Janelle  12 Altoona Area 11-00.00 10-03.00 10 
 
 2 Lin, Janice  12 State College Area High Schoo 10-00.00 9-03.00 7 
 
 2 Swope, Kendra  12 State College Area High Schoo 9-06.00 9-03.00 7 
 
 4 Pandolph, Steph  12 State College Area High Schoo 8-06.00 9-03.00 5 
 
 5 Resig, Maribeth  10 Altoona Area 8-06.00 8-09.00 4 
 
 6 Randolph, Amanda  10 Indian Valley High School 8-06.00 8-03.00 3 
 
 7 Reilly, Jess  11 Altoona Area 8-00.00 8-03.00 2 
 
 8 Pecht, Crystal  11 Central Mountain 8-06.00 7-09.00 1 
 
 9 Tan, Marissa  10 Hollidaysburg Senior High 8-00.00 7-09.00 
 
 10 White, Jordan  12 Indian Valley High School 8-00.00 7-03.00 
 
 --- Andrews, Allison  12 Bellefonte High School 8-00.00 NH 
 
 --- Hogan, Bridget  11 Somerset Area 6-06.00 NH 
 
 --- Carpenter, Jenn  12 Hollidaysburg Senior High 6-06.00 NH 
 
 --- Poff, Casey  11 Central Mountain 7-06.00 NH 
 
 --- Johnson, Rachel  10 Hollidaysburg Senior High 8-03.00 NH 
 
 
Girls Long Jump AAA 
 Dist Record: 18-09.50 R 2004 Rachel Gehret, Altoona 
 17-03.00 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 1 Gehret, Rachel  12 Altoona Area 18-09.50 19-00.50 R SQS 10 
 
 2 Scott, Sara  12 State College Area High Schoo 17-00.25 17-04.50 SQS 8 
 
 3 Hardison, DaShauna  11 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 16-01.00 16-11.50 6 
 
 4 Brandt, Kristin  10 Central Mountain 17-04.00 16-10.50 5 
 
 5 Stanczyk, Lacey  10 Somerset Area 15-03.00 15-02.50 4 
 
 6 Hoffman, Kaylee  10 Altoona Area 15-08.00 15-00.00 3 
 
 7 Dwyer, Lauren  09 Central Mountain 15-04.00 14-10.00 2 
 
 8 Mixon, Jan Alex  11 State College Area High Schoo 15-03.00 14-09.50 1 
 
 9 Story, Mary  10 Bellefonte High School 14-01.00 14-07.00 
 
 10 Zimmerman, Taylor  09 Indian Valley High School 15-11.75 14-01.00 
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 11 Miller, Kassie  09 Central Mountain 14-00.00 13-08.50 
 
 12 Junod, Lauren  11 Lewistown High School 13-07.00 13-07.00 
 
(Girls Long Jump AAA) 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 13 Mohr, Courtney  09 Lewistown High School 14-02.50 13-00.00 
 
 14 Aumiller, Maisie  09 Indian Valley High School 14-06.00 12-09.50 
 
 15 Knable, Kari  10 Lewistown High School 12-06.00 12-01.00 
 
 --- McLaughlin, Maddison  09 Somerset Area 15-01.00 ND 
 
 --- Swope, Kendra  12 State College Area High Schoo 15-03.50 ND 
 
 --- Wagner, Rebecca  11 Bellefonte High School 13-01.00 ND 
 
 --- Zook, Jenn  11 Indian Valley High School 14-10.00 ND 
 
 
Girls Triple Jump AAA 
 Dist Record: 38-06.50 R 1993 Rachel Gehret, Altoona 
 36-06.00 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 1 Gehret, Rachel  12 Altoona Area 37-10.25 38-03.25 SQS 10 
 
 2 Brandt, Kristin  10 Central Mountain 38-03.00 37-02.50 SQS 8 
 
 3 Scott, Sara  12 State College Area High Schoo 36-10.00 36-09.00 SQS 6 
 
 4 Hardison, DaShauna  11 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 35-03.00 33-06.00 5 
 
 5 Lin, Janice  12 State College Area High Schoo 32-04.50 33-04.25 4 
 
 6 Futrell, Altrina  10 Altoona Area 31-07.00 33-00.50 3 
 
 7 Zook, Jenn  11 Indian Valley High School 33-01.50 32-07.75 2 
 
 8 Hoffman, Kaylee  10 Altoona Area 32-10.00 32-05.75 1 
 
 9 Bontrager, Jill  10 State College Area High Schoo 29-03.00 31-09.25 
 
 10 Miller, Kassie  09 Central Mountain 31-04.00 30-09.00 
 
 11 Zimmerman, Taylor  09 Indian Valley High School 33-01.00 30-05.25 
 
 12 Wheeler, Colby  09 Somerset Area 31-07.50 29-09.00 
 
 13 Junod, Lauren  11 Lewistown High School 28-07.00 29-01.00 
 
 14 Dwyer, Lauren  09 Central Mountain 30-11.00 28-08.00 
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 15 McLaughlin, Maddison  09 Somerset Area 31-06.50 28-05.00 
 
 16 Knable, Kari  10 Lewistown High School 26-03.00 28-04.50 
 
 17 Story, Mary  10 Bellefonte High School 26-08.00 28-00.50 
 
 18 Wagner, Rebecca  11 Bellefonte High School 28-03.00 26-07.25 
 
 --- Andrews, Ashleigh  12 Altoona Area 33-03.00 ND 
 
 --- Mohr, Courtney  09 Lewistown High School 28-04.50 ND 
 
 --- Brown, Erika  10 Hollidaysburg Senior High 30-00.00 ND 
 
 
Girls Shot Put AAA 
 Dist Record: 39-05.50 R 1995 Bethany Canner, State College 
 38-00.00 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 1 McConnell, Jenn  12 Hollidaysburg Senior High 40-01.00 39-07.25 R SQS 10 
 
 2 Howard, Lynette  11 Altoona Area 40-00.00 38-03.50 SQS 8 
 
 3 Hershey, Morgan  11 Altoona Area 35-06.00 34-01.50 6 
 
 4 Thomas, Tamara  11 Altoona Area 33-06.00 33-00.00 5 
 
 5 Clouser, Missy  11 Bellefonte High School 35-04.00 32-03.75 4 
 
 6 Masters, Ashley  12 Hollidaysburg Senior High 32-11.50 30-10.00 3 
 
 7 Teeters, Casey  12 State College Area High Schoo 30-09.00 30-06.00 2 
 
 8 Kakraba, Sandra  11 State College Area High Schoo 31-06.00 30-05.50 1 
 
 9 Starry, Danessa  11 Somerset Area 35-08.00 30-05.00 
 
 10 Battles, Melinda  12 State College Area High Schoo 30-11.00 29-07.00 
 
 11 Selfridge, Amber  10 Hollidaysburg Senior High 30-11.50 29-03.50 
 
 12 Walsh, Courtney  10 Central Mountain 30-10.00 28-05.00 
 
(Girls Shot Put AAA) 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 13 Gehrett, Patricia  12 Lewistown High School 32-08.00 28-03.00 
 
 14 Looney, Andrea  12 Lewistown High School 26-04.00 26-09.75 
 
 15 Lee, Courtnay  11 Lewistown High School 27-03.00 26-08.00 
 
 16 White, Erin  09 Central Mountain 30-04.00 26-02.25 
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 17 Rogers, Ashlee  11 Bellefonte High School 26-05.00 25-08.50 
 
 18 Murtaugh, Kelly  11 Somerset Area 29-04.00 25-02.75 
 
 19 Miller, Amanda  10 Bellefonte High School 24-08.00 22-08.50 
 
 --- Larson, Kasey  12 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 30-06.00 ND 
 
 --- Pecht, Crystal  11 Central Mountain 26-03.00 ND 
 
 
Girls Discus Throw AAA 
 Dist Record: 124-07 R 1989 Shannon Clapper, Hollidaysburg 
 118-00 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 1 McConnell, Jenn  12 Hollidaysburg Senior High 130-02 123-02.00 SQS 10 
 
 2 Clouser, Missy  11 Bellefonte High School 116-00 116-07.00 8 
 
 3 Gehrett, Patricia  12 Lewistown High School 111-06 111-05.00 6 
 
 4 Howard, Lynette  11 Altoona Area 130-05 111-00.00 5 
 
 5 Adams, Heather  09 Indian Valley High School 98-02 106-01.00 4 
 
 6 Starry, Danessa  11 Somerset Area 104-03 101-04.00 3 
 
 7 Selfridge, Amber  10 Hollidaysburg Senior High 105-00 97-11.00 2 
 
 8 Hershey, Morgan  11 Altoona Area 105-07 97-08.00 1 
 
 9 Huber, Kelley  12 Altoona Area 100-06 96-02.00 
 
 10 Laughlin, Lauren  12 Indian Valley High School 92-00 92-09.00 
 
 11 Battles, Melinda  12 State College Area High Schoo 100-01 91-05.00 
 
 12 Murtaugh, Kelly  11 Somerset Area 92-09 86-08.00 
 
 13 Pecht, Crystal  11 Central Mountain 94-06 84-11.00 
 
 14 Atkinson, Sam  12 State College Area High Schoo 89-08 84-06.00 
 
 15 White, Erin  09 Central Mountain 99-02 84-04.00 
 
 16 Berthold, Kelly  11 Bellefonte High School 80-00 79-09.00 
 
 17 Klinefelter, Colleen  12 State College Area High Schoo 92-11 79-07.00 
 
 18 Walsh, Courtney  10 Central Mountain 94-06 79-04.00 
 
 19 Woodring, Courtney  12 Hollidaysburg Senior High 88-08 77-04.00 
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 20 Cunningham, Megan  12 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 93-02 75-04.00 
 
 21 Looney, Andrea  12 Lewistown High School 69-00 51-10.00 
 
 
Girls Javelin Throw AAA 
 Dist Record: 147-07 R 1994 Carrie Karabinos, Penn Cambria 
 120-11 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 1 Madden, Katie  12 Central Mountain 108-04 117-09.00 10 
 
 2 Hershey, Morgan  11 Altoona Area 118-08 113-08.00 8 
 
 3 Pecht, Crystal  11 Central Mountain 104-06 112-08.00 6 
 
 4 Bontrager, Jill  10 State College Area High Schoo 98-10 103-10.00 5 
 
 5 Szczur, Stephanie  09 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 99-02 93-10.00 4 
 
 6 Walsh, Courtney  10 Central Mountain 97-08 93-06.00 3 
 
 7 Lyons, Amie  11 State College Area High Schoo 96-00 92-11.00 2 
 
 8 Knepp, Abbey  10 Indian Valley High School 93-00 88-08.00 1 
 
 9 Hoffman, Kaylee  10 Altoona Area 94-06 86-00.00 
 
 10 Woodring, Courtney  12 Hollidaysburg Senior High 85-08 81-09.00 
 
(Girls Javelin Throw AAA) 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 11 Hanlon, Ashlie  11 Altoona Area 90-00 80-04.00 
 
 12 Teeters, Casey  12 State College Area High Schoo 95-03 75-05.00 
 
 13 Nepper, Hillari  09 Indian Valley High School 82-03 74-01.00 
 
 14 Rogers, Ashlee  11 Bellefonte High School 74-00 65-01.00 
 
 --- Davis, Julie  12 Hollidaysburg Senior High 78-08 ND 
 
 --- Rose, Hannah  10 Somerset Area 84-00 ND 
 
 --- Haslet, Erica  11 Bellefonte High School 78-09 ND 
 
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash AAA 
 Dist Record: 10.92 R 2003 Brendan Perretta, Altoona 
 11.19 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Prelims H# 
 
Preliminaries 
 1 Alexander, AJ  10 Altoona Area 10.84 11.07 q SQS 3 
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 2 Hutchison, Josh  12 Hollidaysburg Senior High 11.14 11.51 q 1 
 
 2 Jackson, Adonis  11 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 10.90 11.51 q 2 
 
 4 Pierce, Steve  12 Altoona Area 11.20 11.56 q 2 
 
 5 Allevato, Justin  12 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 11.10 11.57 q 1 
 
 6 Rogers, Kyle  12 Altoona Area 11.44 11.59 q 1 
 
 7 Colmer, Jared  12 Hollidaysburg Senior High 11.20 11.63 q 3 
 
 8 Gentzel, Josh  11 Bellefonte High School 11.40 11.81 q 2 
 
 9 Mann, Brandin  12 Central Mountain 11.30 11.83 3 
 
 10 Pecht, Shane  12 Lewistown High School 11.84 11.90 2 
 
 11 Thomas, Xavier  12 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 11.64 11.93 3 
 
 12 Shellenberger, Brad  12 Central Mountain 11.64 11.95 2 
 
 13 Montanez, Jamal  11 Lewistown High School 11.84 12.01 3 
 
 14 Brown, Kyle  12 Hollidaysburg Senior High 11.94 12.10 2 
 
 15 Mihalik, Tom  12 State College Area High Schoo 11.84 12.11 3 
 
 16 Woodward, Ben  12 State College Area High Schoo 11.84 12.15 2 
 
 17 Campolongo, Andrew  11 State College Area High Schoo 11.84 12.19 1 
 
 18 Milliken, Mike  11 Indian Valley High School 11.80 12.23 3 
 
 19 Benscoter, Greg  10 Bellefonte High School 11.84 12.24 3 
 
 20 Keiser, Ben  11 Somerset Area 11.54 12.26 1 
 
 21 Corden, Vince  10 Somerset Area 11.60 12.33 2 
 
 22 Lofton, Tony  10 Central Mountain 12.00 12.45 1 
 
 23 Dunmire, Mike  11 Bellefonte High School 12.34 12.70 1 
 
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash AAA 
 Dist Record: 10.92 R 2003 Brendan Perretta, Altoona 
 11.19 SQS 
 Name Yr School Prelims Finals Points 
 
Finals 
 1 Alexander, AJ  10 Altoona Area 11.07 11.05 SQS 10 
 
 2 Hutchison, Josh  12 Hollidaysburg Senior High 11.51 11.26 8 
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 3 Pierce, Steve  12 Altoona Area 11.56 11.38 6 
 
 4 Rogers, Kyle  12 Altoona Area 11.59 11.39 5 
 
 5 Jackson, Adonis  11 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 11.51 11.46 4 
 
 6 Colmer, Jared  12 Hollidaysburg Senior High 11.63 11.66 3 
 
 7 Allevato, Justin  12 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 11.57 11.71 2 
 
 8 Gentzel, Josh  11 Bellefonte High School 11.81 11.72 1 
 
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash AAA 
 Dist Record: 21.84 R 1988 Ron Dickerson, State College 
 22.64 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Prelims H# 
 
Preliminaries 
 1 Alexander, AJ  10 Altoona Area 22.10 22.38 q SQS 3 
 
 2 Hutchison, Josh  12 Hollidaysburg Senior High 22.90 23.01 q 1 
 
 3 Allevato, Justin  12 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 22.86 23.09 q 2 
 
 4 Kennedy, Adam  11 Altoona Area 23.04 23.24 q 1 
 
 5 Rogers, Kyle  12 Altoona Area 23.44 23.30 q 2 
 
 6 Ferlez, Jon  11 State College Area High Schoo 23.64 23.61 q 1 
 
 7 Shellenberger, Brad  12 Central Mountain 23.40 23.74 q 2 
 
 8 Pecht, Shane  12 Lewistown High School 23.40 23.78 q 3 
 
 9 Menard, Andy  10 Hollidaysburg Senior High 24.34 23.80 3 
 
 10 Green, Andrew  12 Indian Valley High School 23.70 23.83 1 
 
 11 Montanez, Jamal  11 Lewistown High School 23.50 23.90 2 
 
 12 Mihalik, Tom  12 State College Area High Schoo 23.94 24.09 2 
 
 13 Woodward, Ben  12 State College Area High Schoo 23.94 24.21 3 
 
 14 Gentzel, Josh  11 Bellefonte High School 24.24 24.23 3 
 
 15 Milliken, Mike  11 Indian Valley High School 24.10 24.52 3 
 
 16 Lofton, Tony  10 Central Mountain 24.20 24.97 3 
 
 16 Keiser, Ben  11 Somerset Area 23.84 24.97 3 
 
 18 Benscoter, Greg  10 Bellefonte High School 24.60 25.08 2 
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 19 Dwyer, Josh  11 Hollidaysburg Senior High 25.04 25.37 2 
 
 20 Thomas, Xavier  12 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 24.20 25.80 1 
 
 21 D'Ercole, Devan  12 Central Mountain 26.34 26.66 1 
 
 22 Reading, Alex  09 Bellefonte High School 26.94 27.08 1 
 
 --- Redd, Joe  12 Somerset Area 24.70 NT 1 
 
 --- Corden, Vince  10 Somerset Area 24.24 NT 2 
 
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash AAA 
 Dist Record: 21.84 R 1988 Ron Dickerson, State College 
 22.64 SQS 
 Name Yr School Prelims Finals Points 
 
Finals 
 1 Alexander, AJ  10 Altoona Area 22.38 22.47 SQS 10 
 
 2 Hutchison, Josh  12 Hollidaysburg Senior High 23.01 22.75 8 
 
 3 Kennedy, Adam  11 Altoona Area 23.24 23.09 6 
 
 4 Rogers, Kyle  12 Altoona Area 23.30 23.45 5 
 
 5 Ferlez, Jon  11 State College Area High Schoo 23.61 23.69 4 
 
 6 Pecht, Shane  12 Lewistown High School 23.78 23.85 3 
 
 7 Shellenberger, Brad  12 Central Mountain 23.74 23.89 2 
 
 
Boys 400 Meter Dash AAA 
 Dist Record: 49.24 R 1998 Branden Adams, Altoona 
 50.09 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals H# Points 
 
 1 Noel, Adam  11 Altoona Area 51.74 50.64 3 10 
 
 2 Heiple, Bob  12 Somerset Area 51.44 51.59 3 8 
 
 3 Ferlez, Jon  11 State College Area High Schoo 52.04 51.73 3 6 
 
 4 Ferlez, Mike  11 State College Area High Schoo 53.64 51.96 3 5 
 
(Boys 400 Meter Dash AAA) 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals H# Points 
 
 5 Mann, Brandin  12 Central Mountain 52.54 52.77 3 4 
 
 6 Green, Andrew  12 Indian Valley High School 52.71 53.37 3 3 
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 7 Ferguson, Ben  11 State College Area High Schoo 54.54 53.71 2 2 
 
 8 Allevato, Justin  12 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 51.20 53.88 3 1 
 
 9 Bobb, Alan  12 Lewistown High School 54.84 54.78 2 
 
 10 Daniele, Aaron  12 Altoona Area 54.50 55.18 2 
 
 11 Cram, Josh  11 Indian Valley High School 54.80 55.84 2 
 
 12 Rodgers, Cory  11 Somerset Area 55.24 56.04 2 
 
 13 Hay, Jared  12 Somerset Area 54.24 56.12 2 
 
 14 Floyd, Troy  10 Altoona Area 53.24 56.52 3 
 
 15 Gill, J  10 Bellefonte High School 59.04 56.68 1 
 
 16 Tyszka, Chris  10 Hollidaysburg Senior High 57.44 56.73 1 
 
 17 Trowbridge, Even  12 Bellefonte High School 57.30 56.81 2 
 
 18 Palm, Zach  11 Lewistown High School 56.40 57.49 2 
 
 19 Scheider, Zach  09 Lewistown High School 57.54 57.82 1 
 
 20 Wolf, Craig  11 Hollidaysburg Senior High 58.44 59.70 1 
 
 21 Cruse, Matt  10 Central Mountain 1:02.44 1:01.24 1 
 
 22 Frank, John  10 Bellefonte High School 1:06.24 1:04.95 1 
 
 
Boys 800 Meter Run AAA 
 Dist Record: 1:55.20 R 1981 Bob Hudson, State College 
 1:57.32 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 1 Wandell, Peter  11 State College Area High Schoo 1:58.84 1:58.41 10 
 
 2 Gainer, Josh  11 State College Area High Schoo 1:59.74 1:59.71 8 
 
 3 Groves, Matt  12 State College Area High Schoo 2:01.54 2:01.26 6 
 
 4 Matthews, Benjamin  11 Lewistown High School 2:01.06 2:01.36 5 
 
 5 Epple, Zach  12 Altoona Area 1:59.00 2:04.11 4 
 
 6 Herbstritt, Joe  12 Bellefonte High School 2:08.01 2:05.73 3 
 
 7 Centi, Brennan  12 Somerset Area 2:08.24 2:06.90 2 
 
 8 Pietropaolo, Adam  11 Indian Valley High School 2:07.00 2:07.01 1 
 
 9 Ebeling, Carl  12 Central Mountain 2:08.54 2:07.77 
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 10 Eddy, Craig  10 Somerset Area 2:07.24 2:07.91 
 
 11 Drenning, Caleb  12 Altoona Area 2:06.74 2:08.31 
 
 12 Berich, Craig  12 Indian Valley High School 2:10.00 2:09.57 
 
 13 Brown, Steve  12 Central Mountain 2:11.10 2:09.88 
 
 14 Griffith, Jordan  11 Hollidaysburg Senior High 2:09.00 2:10.17 
 
 15 Buda, Matt  12 Altoona Area 2:10.24 2:11.58 
 
 16 Riccardo, Wilson  10 Central Mountain 2:14.70 2:12.65 
 
 17 Ciccolini, Josh  12 Lewistown High School 2:13.64 2:16.32 
 
 
Boys 1600 Meter Run AAA 
 Dist Record: 4:18.08 R 1981 Bob Hudson, State College 
 4:24.22 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 1 Epple, Zach  12 Altoona Area 4:28.00 4:29.98 10 
 
 2 Cherry, James  12 Altoona Area 4:31.65 4:33.36 8 
 
 3 Kaufman, Cory  12 Somerset Area 4:40.24 4:37.82 6 
 
 4 Eddy, Craig  10 Somerset Area 4:40.85 4:39.62 5 
 
 5 Stringer, Scott  12 Bellefonte High School 4:44.00 4:41.67 4 
 
(Boys 1600 Meter Run AAA) 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 6 Pietropaolo, Adam  11 Indian Valley High School 4:47.00 4:41.95 3 
 
 7 Walters, David  10 Lewistown High School 4:44.50 4:43.93 2 
 
 8 Opp, Greg  10 Somerset Area 4:50.24 4:46.94 1 
 
 9 McGann, Sean  11 State College Area High Schoo 5:07.24 4:51.31 
 
 10 Riccardo, Wilson  10 Central Mountain 4:48.21 4:55.92 
 
 11 Shafranich, Andrew  12 Lewistown High School 4:57.60 4:56.52 
 
 12 Kernfeld, Paul  10 State College Area High Schoo 4:50.74 4:56.53 
 
 13 Panasci, Nick  12 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 5:04.00 5:01.50 
 
 14 Lonsinger, Zach  10 Altoona Area 4:57.00 5:06.97 
 
 15 Woodle, Mitch  11 State College Area High Schoo 5:07.84 5:14.35 



Altoona Invitational Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:12 AM  5/19/2006  Page 1 
 AAA District VI Track and Field Championship - 5/18/2006 
 Mansion Park 
 Results 
 
 16 Bender, Matt  09 Indian Valley High School 5:18.00 5:18.18 
 
 17 Goodfellow, Ken  11 Hollidaysburg Senior High 5:35.24 5:40.84 
 
 --- Ebeling, Carl  12 Central Mountain 4:44.10 NT 
 
 
Boys 3200 Meter Run AAA 
 Dist Record: 9:27.84 R 1994 Todd Malligan, Altoona 
 9:35.36 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 1 Loht, Ben  12 Indian Valley High School 10:01.00 10:03.67 10 
 
 2 Cherry, James  12 Altoona Area 10:13.24 10:14.55 8 
 
 3 Cain, Peter  12 Altoona Area 10:25.00 10:24.25 6 
 
 4 Opp, Greg  10 Somerset Area 10:29.26 10:25.86 5 
 
 5 Parker, Mike  10 Indian Valley High School 10:34.00 10:31.07 4 
 
 6 Stringer, Scott  12 Bellefonte High School 10:32.24 10:34.17 3 
 
 7 Walters, David  10 Lewistown High School 10:37.64 10:36.64 2 
 
 8 Williams, Mike  10 State College Area High Schoo 10:39.64 10:39.51 1 
 
 9 Taylor, Ben  10 Altoona Area 10:45.24 10:46.87 
 
 10 Detweiler, Caton  09 Lewistown High School 10:59.24 10:49.61 
 
 11 Lugg, Robert  11 Central Mountain 10:45.00 10:50.40 
 
 12 Liddick, Caleb  10 Central Mountain 10:56.20 10:57.96 
 
 13 Hunsberger, Mark  11 Somerset Area 11:23.94 11:07.45 
 
 14 Krepps, Tyler  10 Indian Valley High School 11:00.00 11:10.33 
 
 15 Walters, Matthew  10 Lewistown High School 11:09.64 11:10.60 
 
 16 Higgins, Ben  10 Bellefonte High School 11:28.24 11:13.33 
 
 17 McLevain, Brandon  10 State College Area High Schoo 11:53.44 11:28.52 
 
 18 Panasci, Nick  12 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 11:15.00 11:29.26 
 
 19 Coglianese, Anthony  11 State College Area High Schoo 11:37.04 11:37.80 
 
 20 Goodfellow, Ken  11 Hollidaysburg Senior High 12:08.24 12:06.10 
 
 21 Poff, Corey  09 Central Mountain 12:14.30 12:08.57 
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Boys 110 Meter Hurdles AAA 
 Dist Record: 14.44 R 1975 Jeff Shirey, J-Town Votech 
 15.23 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Prelims H# 
 
Preliminaries 
 1 Rumbaugh, Jon  11 State College Area High Schoo 15.54 15.46 q 1 
 
 2 Dellaripa, Andy  11 Hollidaysburg Senior High 15.04 15.48 q 2 
 
 3 Morris, Darrell  11 Altoona Area 14.80 15.54 q 3 
 
 4 O'Brien, Pat  11 State College Area High Schoo 16.14 16.30 q 3 
 
 5 Elliston, Luke  12 Central Mountain 15.94 16.39 q 2 
 
Preliminaries ...   (Boys 110 Meter Hurdles AAA) 
 Name Yr School Seed Prelims H# 
 
 6 Singer, Ryan  10 Bellefonte High School 16.34 16.43 q 3 
 
 7 Thompson, Jamie  12 Indian Valley High School 16.57 16.46 q 3 
 
 8 Floyd, Troy  10 Altoona Area 16.14 16.66 q 2 
 
 9 Heiple, Bob  12 Somerset Area 16.04 16.68 3 
 
 10 Sterndale, Matt  11 Bellefonte High School 16.30 16.76 1 
 
 11 Gray, Matt  11 Indian Valley High School 15.75 16.81 1 
 
 12 Cross, David  10 Central Mountain 17.63 17.72 1 
 
 13 Pandit, Sumir  11 Hollidaysburg Senior High 18.04 18.44 1 
 
 14 Ahern, Adam  11 Lewistown High School 16.90 19.08 3 
 
 15 Teenie, Eric  11 Indian Valley High School 18.10 19.29 2 
 
 16 Fremeau, Paul  10 Somerset Area 17.00 19.34 2 
 
 17 Coover, Skyler  10 Central Mountain 18.84 19.43 3 
 
 --- Curtis, Phil  12 State College Area High Schoo 18.04 DQ 2 
 
 --- Howard, Denwood  12 Altoona Area 16.04 DQ 1 
 
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles AAA 
 Dist Record: 14.44 R 1975 Jeff Shirey, J-Town Votech 
 15.23 SQS 
 Name Yr School Prelims Finals Points 
 
Finals 
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 1 Dellaripa, Andy  11 Hollidaysburg Senior High 15.48 14.82 SQS 10 
 
 2 Morris, Darrell  11 Altoona Area 15.54 14.88 SQS 8 
 
 3 Rumbaugh, Jon  11 State College Area High Schoo 15.46 15.40 6 
 
 4 Floyd, Troy  10 Altoona Area 16.66 16.06 5 
 
 5 O'Brien, Pat  11 State College Area High Schoo 16.30 16.21 4 
 
 6 Elliston, Luke  12 Central Mountain 16.39 16.29 3 
 
 7 Thompson, Jamie  12 Indian Valley High School 16.46 16.57 2 
 
 8 Singer, Ryan  10 Bellefonte High School 16.43 16.75 1 
 
 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles AAA 
 Dist Record: 38.95 R 2002 Brian Johnston, Altoona 
 39.80 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals H# Points 
 
 1 Morris, Darrell  11 Altoona Area 39.50 39.03 SQS 3 10 
 
 2 Dellaripa, Andy  11 Hollidaysburg Senior High 41.44 40.41 3 8 
 
 3 Floyd, Troy  10 Altoona Area 41.64 40.75 3 6 
 
 4 Rumbaugh, Jon  11 State College Area High Schoo 40.64 40.76 3 5 
 
 5 Gray, Matt  11 Indian Valley High School 41.03 41.45 3 4 
 
 6 Thompson, Jamie  12 Indian Valley High School 43.47 42.33 2 3 
 
 7 O'Brien, Pat  11 State College Area High Schoo 41.54 42.92 3 2 
 
 8 Teenie, Eric  11 Indian Valley High School 43.19 43.90 3 1 
 
 9 Johnson, Jason  11 Altoona Area 42.64 43.94 3 
 
 10 Curtis, Lee  12 State College Area High Schoo 44.84 44.41 2 
 
 11 Cross, David  10 Central Mountain 44.21 44.54 2 
 
 12 Burkett, Brent  11 Bellefonte High School 45.34 45.43 1 
 
 13 Coover, Skyler  10 Central Mountain 46.94 46.25 1 
 
 14 Boose, Rob  10 Somerset Area 44.24 46.99 2 
 
 15 Fremeau, Paul  10 Somerset Area 43.80 47.42 2 
 
 16 Colmer, Ryan  10 Hollidaysburg Senior High 47.04 47.45 1 
 
 17 Ahern, Adam  11 Lewistown High School 47.34 47.68 1 
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(Boys 300 Meter Hurdles AAA) 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals H# Points 
 
 18 Sterndale, Matt  11 Bellefonte High School 46.04 47.86 1 
 
 19 Pandit, Sumir  11 Hollidaysburg Senior High 49.64 50.18 1 
 
 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay AAA 
 Dist Record: 42.44 R 1990 Altoona, Altoona 
 Conrad, Mueller, Vaughn, Adams 
 43.53 SQS 
 Team Relay Seed Finals H# Points 
 
 1 Altoona Area 42.80 42.92 SQS 2 10 
 
 1) Rogers, Kyle 12 2) Pierce, Steve 12 3) Morris, Darrell 11 4) Alexander, AJ 10 
 5) Kennedy, Adam 11 6) Jubeck, Chris 11 
 2 Hollidaysburg Senior High 44.94 44.32 2 8 
 
 1) Hutchison, Josh 12 2) Menard, Andy 10 3) Huber, Adam 12 4) Colmer, Jared 12 
 5) Dwyer, Josh 11 
 3 State College Area High Scho 45.44 45.19 2 6 
 
 1) Woodward, Ben 12 2) Campolongo, Andrew 11 3) LeClair, Matty 11 4) Thompson, Jordan 12 
 5) Mihalik, Tom 12 6) Harrison, Matt 10 
 4 Central Mountain 45.82 46.40 2 5 
 
 1) Shellenberger, Brad 12 2) Hartman, Ross 12 3) Nestlerode, Zane 12 4) Lofton, Tony 10 
 5) Mann, Brandin 12 6) Wheeler, Bucky 10 
 5 Lewistown High School 46.74 46.66 1 4 
 
 1) Pecht, Shane 12 2) Moist, Zach 11 3) Legradi, Nathan 11 4) Montanez, Jamal 11 
 5) Jerzerick, Julian 09 
 6 Indian Valley High School 46.27 46.84 1 3 
 
 1) Gray, Matt 11 2) Roberts, Romeo 09 3) Milliken, Mike 11 4) Thompson, Jamie 12 
 5) Daubert, Matt 10 6) Teenie, Eric 11 
 7 Somerset Area 46.24 47.17 1 2 
 
 1) Addleman, Andy 12 2) Breen, Garrett 10 4) Mayak, Jared 11 
 5) Redd, Joe 12 6) Keiser, Ben 11 
 8 Bellefonte High School 46.10 57.15 1 1 
 
 1) Gentzel, Josh 11 2) Dunmire, Mike 11 3) DeArmitt, Joe 10 4) Benscoter, Greg 10 
 5) Bierly, Steven 11 
 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay AAA 
 Dist Record: 3:21.00 R 2000 Altoona, Altoona 
 Hite, Johnston, Wedge, Edwards 
 3:24.03 SQS 
 Team Relay Seed Finals Points 
 
 1 Altoona Area 3:26.00 3:23.54 SQS 10 
 
 1) Noel, Adam 11 2) Jubeck, Chris 11 3) Kennedy, Adam 11 4) Morris, Darrell 11 



Altoona Invitational Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:12 AM  5/19/2006  Page 1 
 AAA District VI Track and Field Championship - 5/18/2006 
 Mansion Park 
 Results 
 5) Alexander, AJ 10 6) Floyd, Troy 10 
 2 State College Area High Scho 3:30.04 3:31.28 8 
 
 1) Rumbaugh, Jon 11 2) Groves, Matt 12 3) O'Brien, Pat 11 4) Gainer, Josh 11 
 5) Ferlez, Jon 11 6) Ferlez, Mike 11 
 3 Indian Valley High School 3:35.13 3:34.04 6 
 
 1) Gray, Matt 11 2) Green, Andrew 12 3) Thompson, Jamie 12 4) Cram, Josh 11 
 5) Teenie, Eric 11 6) Milliken, Mike 11 
 4 Central Mountain 3:35.82 3:36.63 5 
 
 1) Shellenberger, Brad 12 2) Elliston, Luke 12 3) Hartman, Ross 12 4) Mann, Brandin 12 
 5) Brown, Steve 12 6) Ebeling, Carl 12 
 5 Somerset Area 3:40.24 3:45.54 4 
 
 1) Boose, Rob 10 2) Rodgers, Cory 11 3) Hay, Jared 12 4) Heiple, Bob 12 
 5) Kaufman, Cory 12 
(Boys 4x400 Meter Relay AAA) 
 Team Relay Seed Finals Points 
 
 6 Lewistown High School 3:42.00 3:48.38 3 
 
 1) Bobb, Alan 12 2) Matthews, Benjamin 11 3) Palm, Zach 11 4) Pecht, Shane 12 
 5) Ahern, Adam 11 6) Scheider, Zach 09 
 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay AAA 
 Dist Record: 7:51.98 R 1981 State College, State College 
 Shiffler, Kello,Leslie, Hudson 
 8:02.04 SQS 
 Team Relay Seed Finals Points 
 
 1 State College Area High Scho 8:07.04 8:11.20 10 
 
 1) Wandell, Peter 11 2) Kernfeld, Paul 10 3) Groves, Matt 12 4) Gainer, Josh 11 
 5) Ferlez, Jon 11 6) McGann, Sean 11 
 2 Altoona Area 8:16.24 8:40.11 8 
 
 1) Cherry, James 12 2) Cain, Peter 12 3) Drenning, Caleb 12 4) Epple, Zach 12 
 5) Noel, Adam 11 6) Buda, Matt 12 
 3 Central Mountain 8:46.42 8:42.39 6 
 
 1) Brown, Steve 12 2) Ebeling, Carl 12 3) Lugg, Robert 11 4) Riccardo, Wilson 10 
 5) Liddick, Caleb 10 6) Terry, Alex 10 
 4 Lewistown High School 8:28.64 9:16.27 5 
 
 1) Detweiler, Caton 09 2) Matthews, Benjamin 11 3) Shafranich, Andrew 12 4) Walters, David 10 
 5) Ciccolini, Josh 12 6) Walters, Matthew 10 
 5 Somerset Area 8:33.34 10:11.38 4 
 
 1) Centi, Brennan 12 2) Eddy, Craig 10 3) Opp, Greg 10 4) Kaufman, Cory 12 
 5) Zemcik, Adam 12 6) Hunsberger, Mark 11 
 
Boys High Jump AAA 
 Dist Record: 7-00 R 2002 Tyler Fedeli, Altoona 
 6-05.00 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
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 1 Lauder, Dan  11 Lewistown High School 6-04.00 6-01.00 10 
 
 2 Huber, Adam  12 Hollidaysburg Senior High 6-01.00 6-01.00 8 
 
 3 Landis, Ben  11 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 6-02.00 6-01.00 5 . 50 
 
 3 Elliston, Luke  12 Central Mountain 6-02.00 6-01.00 5 . 50 
 
 5 Brackbill, Brian  11 State College Area High Schoo 5-10.00 5-11.00 4 
 
 6 Rutter, Adam  11 Altoona Area 6-02.00 5-11.00 3 
 
 7 Bierly, Steven  11 Bellefonte High School 5-09.00 5-09.00 1 . 50 
 
 7 Breen, Garrett  10 Somerset Area 5-10.00 5-09.00 1 . 50 
 
 9 Hartzler, Bryson  11 Indian Valley High School 6-00.00 5-09.00 
 
 9 O'Brien, Pat  11 State College Area High Schoo 5-10.00 5-09.00 
 
 9 Wheeler, Bucky  10 Central Mountain 5-10.00 5-09.00 
 
 12 Mayak, Jared  11 Somerset Area 5-08.00 5-07.00 
 
 12 D'Arcangelo, Mike  11 Somerset Area 5-10.00 5-07.00 
 
 12 Gehret, Matt  10 Altoona Area 5-10.00 5-07.00 
 
 12 Menard, Andy  10 Hollidaysburg Senior High 5-10.00 5-07.00 
 
 16 Lange, Brian  10 Hollidaysburg Senior High 5-08.00 5-05.00 
 
 16 Gingerich, Sean  10 Indian Valley High School 5-06.00 5-05.00 
 
 16 Summereau, Joe  10 State College Area High Schoo 5-08.00 5-05.00 
 
 --- Frank, Jed  10 Bellefonte High School 5-08.00 NH 
 
 
Boys Pole Vault AAA 
 Dist Record: 15-09 R 2000 Kevin Dare, State College 
 14-00.00 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 1 Yerty, Jonathan  12 Altoona Area 14-00.00 14-06.00 SQS 10 
 
 2 Manning, Chad  11 State College Area High Schoo 13-06.00 14-00.00 SQS 7 
 
 2 Campolongo, Andrew  11 State College Area High Schoo 14-00.00 14-00.00 SQS 7 
 
 4 George, Jared  10 Altoona Area 13-06.00 13-06.00 5 
 
 5 Walker, Kyle  12 Indian Valley High School 12-06.00 13-00.00 4 
 
 6 Maurer, Jace  11 Indian Valley High School 12-06.00 12-06.00 3 
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 7 Hartz, Pat  10 Altoona Area 12-00.00 12-00.00 2 
 
 8 Coover, Skyler  10 Central Mountain 11-06.00 12-00.00 1 
 
 --- Yetter, Dan  12 Lewistown High School 12-00.00 NH 
 
 --- Housum, Steffan  10 Hollidaysburg Senior High 10-06.00 NH 
 
 --- Lyter, Charles  10 Lewistown High School 10-06.00 NH 
 
 --- Spangler, Rorey  11 Bellefonte High School 10-00.00 NH 
 
 --- Miller, Jacob  12 Somerset Area 10-00.00 NH 
 
 --- Smith, Andy  12 Bellefonte High School 8-06.00 NH 
 
 --- LeClair, Matty  11 State College Area High Schoo 12-06.00 NH 
 
 --- Frey, Dan  12 Central Mountain 9-06.00 NH 
 
 --- Futrell, Tyler  10 Altoona Area 12-00.00 NH 
 
 --- Zimmerman, Seth  12 Somerset Area 10-06.00 NH 
 
 --- Kaehler, Andrew  11 Hollidaysburg Senior High 11-06.00 NH 
 
 --- Flaugh, Shawn  10 Hollidaysburg Senior High 11-00.00 NH 
 
 --- D'Ercole, Devan  12 Central Mountain 8-00.00 NH 
 
 --- Pietropaolo, Dan  10 Indian Valley High School 10-00.00 NH 
 
 
Boys Long Jump AAA 
 Dist Record: 24-06 R 1988 Ron Dickerson, State College 
 21-09.00 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 1 Pierce, Steve  12 Altoona Area 22-02.00 22-10.50 SQS 10 
 
 2 Jackson, Adonis  11 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 22-09.00 22-04.50 SQS 8 
 
 3 Alexander, AJ  10 Altoona Area 22-02.50 22-03.50 SQS 6 
 
 4 Lauder, Dan  11 Lewistown High School 22-00.00 22-01.00 SQS 5 
 
 5 Patterson, DJ  11 Altoona Area 20-06.00 20-06.00 4 
 
 6 Mann, Brandin  12 Central Mountain 20-06.00 19-11.50 3 
 
 7 Thompson, Jordan  12 State College Area High Schoo 20-04.50 19-09.00 2 
 
 8 Shaak, Tyler  11 State College Area High Schoo 20-06.25 19-03.00 1 
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 9 Ahern, Adam  11 Lewistown High School 18-03.00 19-03.00 
 
 10 Manning, Chad  11 State College Area High Schoo 19-07.00 19-01.00 
 
 11 Bierly, Steven  11 Bellefonte High School 19-09.00 18-11.50 
 
 12 Montanez, Jamal  11 Lewistown High School 19-11.50 18-10.50 
 
 13 Rager, Bryant  11 Indian Valley High School 18-09.00 17-11.50 
 
 14 Redd, Joe  12 Somerset Area 17-06.00 17-09.00 
 
 15 Wheeler, Bucky  10 Central Mountain 16-08.00 17-03.50 
 
 16 Colmer, Ryan  10 Hollidaysburg Senior High 18-00.00 16-05.00 
 
 17 Mayak, Jared  11 Somerset Area 17-08.00 14-11.50 
 
 --- Sterndale, Matt  11 Bellefonte High School 17-09.00 ND 
 
 --- Keiser, Ben  11 Somerset Area 17-06.00 ND 
 
 --- Huber, Adam  12 Hollidaysburg Senior High 21-06.00 ND 
 
(Boys Long Jump AAA) 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 --- Hutchison, Josh  12 Hollidaysburg Senior High 20-06.00 ND 
 
 --- Frank, Jed  10 Bellefonte High School 17-08.00 ND 
 
 --- Cross, David  10 Central Mountain 17-08.00 ND 
 
 
Boys Triple Jump AAA 
 Dist Record: 47-02.50 R 1989 Robert Vaney, Johnstown 
 44-06.00 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 1 Lauder, Dan  11 Lewistown High School 43-06.00 44-10.75 SQS 10 
 
 2 Jackson, Adonis  11 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 43-00.00 44-04.25 8 
 
 3 Thompson, Jordan  12 State College Area High Schoo 42-08.00 42-11.00 6 
 
 4 Patterson, DJ  11 Altoona Area 42-06.00 42-07.00 5 
 
 5 Pierce, Steve  12 Altoona Area 42-07.00 41-02.25 4 
 
 6 Rager, Bryant  11 Indian Valley High School 39-08.50 40-03.00 3 
 
 7 Howard, Denwood  12 Altoona Area 40-05.00 39-11.00 2 
 
 8 Walker, Kyle  12 Indian Valley High School 41-00.25 39-10.00 1 
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 9 Bierly, Steven  11 Bellefonte High School 39-05.00 39-07.00 
 
 10 Shaak, Tyler  11 State College Area High Schoo 38-09.50 39-01.75 
 
 11 Sterndale, Matt  11 Bellefonte High School 36-07.00 38-09.50 
 
 12 Johnson, Pat  11 State College Area High Schoo 38-06.00 38-07.50 
 
 13 Robinson, David  11 Hollidaysburg Senior High 38-00.00 38-01.75 
 
 14 Singer, Ryan  10 Bellefonte High School 36-10.00 37-05.50 
 
 15 Redd, Joe  12 Somerset Area 36-06.00 36-11.25 
 
 16 Breen, Garrett  10 Somerset Area 38-09.00 36-05.50 
 
 17 Wheeler, Bucky  10 Central Mountain 36-04.00 35-07.75 
 
 18 Keiser, Ben  11 Somerset Area 38-06.00 35-02.50 
 
 --- Cross, David  10 Central Mountain 36-04.00 ND 
 
 --- Huber, Adam  12 Hollidaysburg Senior High 40-01.50 ND 
 
 --- Hutchison, Josh  12 Hollidaysburg Senior High 40-00.00 ND 
 
 --- Hartzler, Bryson  11 Indian Valley High School 38-00.00 ND 
 
 
Boys Shot Put AAA 
 Dist Record: 58-07 R 1966 Wyatt, Johnstown 
 52-01.00 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 1 Siegel, Ben  12 State College Area High Schoo 49-11.00 49-05.50 10 
 
 2 Eck, Cory  12 State College Area High Schoo 51-05.00 49-04.75 8 
 
 3 Beyer, Jesse  12 State College Area High Schoo 46-00.00 45-05.00 6 
 
 4 Brezovic, Aaron  11 Greater Johnstown High Schoo 50-02.25 45-05.00 5 
 
 5 Plummer, Wes  11 Altoona Area 46-06.00 44-10.00 4 
 
 6 Rickabaugh, Matt  12 Altoona Area 44-08.00 44-01.75 3 
 
 7 Clouser, Brandt  11 Altoona Area 45-00.00 44-01.50 2 
 
 8 Kanski, Greg  11 Hollidaysburg Senior High 41-10.00 42-05.00 1 
 
 9 Wilson, Jared  11 Hollidaysburg Senior High 39-06.00 40-02.50 
 
 10 Martinez, Shaun  12 Somerset Area 43-06.50 39-11.50 
 
 11 Zimmerman, Devin  12 Lewistown High School 41-08.00 38-06.75 
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 12 Shade, Jacob  09 Central Mountain 41-01.00 37-09.50 
 
 13 Rager, Brad  11 Indian Valley High School 38-08.00 36-08.50 
 
 14 Bobb, Alan  12 Lewistown High School 38-10.00 36-08.00 
 
 15 Nestlerode, Zane  12 Central Mountain 38-05.00 35-08.50 
 
(Boys Shot Put AAA) 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 16 Young, Matt  11 Central Mountain 38-00.00 30-05.25 
 
 17 Lepley, Sam  12 Lewistown High School 31-01.50 30-03.00 
 
 --- Ankney, Austin  10 Somerset Area 36-06.00 ND 
 
 --- Straesser, Matt  11 Hollidaysburg Senior High 31-00.00 ND 
 
 --- Gentzel, Josh  11 Bellefonte High School 40-08.00 ND 
 
 
Boys Discus Throw AAA 
 Dist Record: 180-09 R 1999 Tom Carey, Altoona 
 153-00 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 1 Eck, Cory  12 State College Area High Schoo 146-01 152-00.00 10 
 
 2 Beyer, Jesse  12 State College Area High Schoo 140-00 139-08.00 8 
 
 3 Shartzer, Nam  11 Indian Valley High School 146-11 138-02.00 6 
 
 4 Bookhamer, Terry  10 Altoona Area 130-06 137-04.00 5 
 
 5 Miller, Luke  12 Somerset Area 144-00 135-10.00 4 
 
 6 Cascio, John  12 Somerset Area 132-04 130-08.00 3 
 
 7 Siegel, Ben  12 State College Area High Schoo 133-03 130-00.00 2 
 
 8 Rickabaugh, Matt  12 Altoona Area 128-06 129-09.00 1 
 
 9 Pully, Todd  10 Indian Valley High School 119-04 123-09.00 
 
 10 Breen, Garrett  10 Somerset Area 125-00 118-09.00 
 
 11 Shade, Jacob  09 Central Mountain 121-02 115-00.00 
 
 12 Kanski, Greg  11 Hollidaysburg Senior High 123-04 113-10.00 
 
 13 Bobb, Alan  12 Lewistown High School 118-06 106-00.00 
 
 13 Weaver, Sam  10 Bellefonte High School 98-11 106-00.00 
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 15 Zimmerman, Devin  12 Lewistown High School 109-00 93-03.00 
 
 16 Patel, Suhag  10 Central Mountain 99-05 92-05.00 
 
 17 Fornicola, Nick  10 Bellefonte High School 106-03 91-02.00 
 
 18 Lepley, Sam  12 Lewistown High School 98-00 89-04.00 
 
 --- Young, Matt  11 Central Mountain 87-02 ND 
 
 
Boys Javelin Throw AAA 
 Dist Record: 215-10 R 1966 Dick Frasca, Altoona 
 178-00 SQS 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 1 Huynh, Neal  10 Altoona Area 172-07 172-07.00 10 
 
 2 Weight, Jared  12 Bellefonte High School 169-00 160-11.00 8 
 
 3 Hartman, Ross  12 Central Mountain 161-11 157-01.00 6 
 
 4 Plummer, Wes  11 Altoona Area 168-00 156-11.00 5 
 
 5 Wilson, Jared  11 Hollidaysburg Senior High 144-03 156-04.00 4 
 
 6 Will, Jeremiah  12 Indian Valley High School 165-10 153-04.00 3 
 
 7 Pollock-Antos, Nate  11 State College Area High Schoo 152-03 145-09.00 2 
 
 8 Martinez, Shaun  12 Somerset Area 136-10 144-01.00 1 
 
 9 McKinney, Pat  12 State College Area High Schoo 128-05 133-09.00 
 
 10 Aumiller, James  12 Indian Valley High School 150-00 128-05.00 
 
 11 Cascio, John  12 Somerset Area 125-08 127-00.00 
 
 12 Baker, Chris  12 State College Area High Schoo 126-08 125-01.00 
 
 13 Kanski, Greg  11 Hollidaysburg Senior High 120-11 122-01.00 
 
 14 Wagner, Cory  12 Indian Valley High School 141-07 119-09.00 
 
 15 Decoskey, Dave  11 Hollidaysburg Senior High 101-00 109-04.00 
 
 16 Hawksworth, Casey  10 Central Mountain 111-05 109-02.00 
 
(Boys Javelin Throw AAA) 
 Name Yr School Seed Finals Points 
 
 --- Johnson, Adam  10 Altoona Area 125-00 ND 
 
 --- Shade, Jacob  09 Central Mountain 105-07 ND 
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 --- Straesser, Matt  11 Hollidaysburg Senior High 103-09 ND 
 
 
 Women - AAA - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored 
 
 1) State College Area High School 195 2) Altoona Area 166 
 3) Indian Valley High School 86 4) Greater Johnstown High School 71 
 5) Central Mountain 53 6) Hollidaysburg Senior High 40 
 7) Somerset Area 39 8) Lewistown High School 36 
 9) Bellefonte High School 12 
 
 Men - AAA - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored 
 
 1) Altoona Area 226 2) State College Area High School 156 
 3) Indian Valley High School 60 4) Hollidaysburg Senior High 58 
 5) Lewistown High School 49 6) Somerset Area 46.5 
 7) Central Mountain 40.5 8) Greater Johnstown High School 33.5 
 9) Bellefonte High School 22.5 
 


